## Vegreville School of Ballet Fee Schedule 2021-2022

Our tuition fees are based on weekly hours accumulated by your family on a 28-week season.

**Tuition** has been divided into 8 equal payments that will be billed monthly to your account on the 1<sup>st</sup> from October 2021- May 2022. Your monthly payment amount and your \$50 Registration fees will be billed to your account when you enroll through our online portal.

## These are due on your first day of class:

- 1) \$50 Registration Fee.
- 2) 8 Post-dated Tuition Cheques dated for the 1<sup>st</sup> of the month from October 2021-May 2022 OR
  - pay via etransfer to vegrevlleballet@gmail.com.

Families who prefer to pay in full will receive a 10% discount, as always. These parents will need to contact Leann at <a href="mailto:vegrevilleballetoffice@gmail.com">vegrevilleballetoffice@gmail.com</a> for your total and so that she can make the necessary adjustments to your account. Please note that it may take some days for her to get back to you.

Payments can also be made via etransfer to vegrevilleballet@gmail.com

Late fees of 5% on balance owing after 30 days. All fees include GST.

Use the table below to determine your fees:

Family Hours	Monthly Payment Amount		Monthly Payment Amount	Family Hours	Monthly Payment Amount
0.5	35.00	4.5	210.00	8.5	335.00
0.75	45.00	4.75	220.00	8.75	340.00
1	60.00	5	230.00	9	345.00
1.25	75.00	5.25	235.00	9.25	355.00
1.5	85.00	5.5	245.00	9.5	360.00
1.75	95.00	5.75	250.00	9.75	370.00
2	105.00	6	260.00	10	375.00
2.25	115.00	6.25	265.00	10.25	385.00
2.5	130.00	6.5	275.00	10.5	390.00
2.75	140.00	6.75	280.00	10.75	395.00
3	150.00	7	290.00	11	400.00
3.25	160.00	7.25	295.00	11.25	405.00
3.5	170.00	7.5	305.00	11.5	410.00
3.75	180.00	7.75	310.00	11.75	415.00
4	190.00	8	320.00	12	420.00
4.25	200.00	8.25	325.00		

In the case of potential government mandated closure, we will pause our season until we are able to open again. Fees will be recalculated to accommodate changes in our number of weeks.

**COSTUME FEES** - \$65 for Little Minis - \$85 for all other Performance Classes - due October 15th

FESTIVAL FEES - \$120 for each Performance Class - \$160/dance for Performance Team - due November 15th

All regular Festival Classes will be attending 3 festivals in the spring. Each dancer will be charged \$120/class. Performance Team Dancers will be billed \$160/dance for up to 2 dances.

Costume Fees are non-refundable. Festival Fees are non-refundable, but if the event is cancelled a credit will be given.